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Lightweight



802 DY

Wheelchairs
Lightweight

LT-700    Lightweight Class

SPECIFICATIONS
Seat Width

Seat Depth

Armrest Height

Seat Height

Back Height

Overall Width

Overall Open WidthOverall Open Width

Folded Width

Overall Length

Weight w/o Riggings

Weight Capacity

HCPCS Code

16 in.

16 in.

10 in.

17/19 in.

17 in.

36 in.

23 in.23 in.

11 in.

31 in.

36 lbs.

250 lbs.

K0003

18 in.

16 in.

10 in.

17/19 in.

17 in.

36 in.

25 in.25 in.

11 in.

31 in.

36 lbs.

250 lbs.

K0003

LT-700NT                LT-700T

Seat height adjustable / dual axle
Detachable / Padded desk length armrests with allow 
side guard 
Swing away/ Length adjustable footrests with heel loop 
footplates
Push to lock wheel brakes 
24 x 1″ Mag wheels with polyurethane tires24 x 1″ Mag wheels with polyurethane tires
Extra-durable forks 
8 x 1 flat free front casters
High-grade / Padded nylon flame retardant upholstery
Seat width: 16″ or 18″
Frame color: Silver vein

(SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

STANDARD LIGHTWEIGHT 
WITH DETACHABLE ARM

KEEPING YOU IN MIND...



802 DY

Wheelchairs
Lightweight

LT-800    Lightweight Class

SPECIFICATIONS
Seat Width

Seat Depth

Armrest Height

Seat Height

Back Height

Overall Width

Overall Open WidthOverall Open Width

Folded Width

Overall Length

Weight w/o Riggings

Weight Capacity

HCPCS Code

16 in.

16 in.

11 in.

19 in.

16 in.

36 in.

22 in.22 in.

11 in.

31 in.

34 lbs

250 lbs.

K0003

18 in.

16 in.

11 in.

19 in.

16 in.

36 in.

24 in.24 in.

11 in.

31 in.

34 lbs.

250 lbs.

K0003

LT-800NT                LT-800T

Fixed padded full armrests with alloy side guard

Swing-away detachable footrests with heel loop

Push to lock wheel brakes 

24” Flat-free polyurethane rear tires

Extra-durable forks 

8” Flat free polyurethane casters

High-grade / Padded nylon flame retardant upholsteryHigh-grade / Padded nylon flame retardant upholstery

Seat width: 16″ or 18″

Frame color: Silver vein

(SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

STANDARD LIGHTWEIGHT 
WITH DETACHABLE ARM

MADE FOR DURABILITY...



802 DY

Wheelchairs
Lightweight

LT-980    Lightweight Class

SPECIFICATIONS
Seat Width

Seat Depth

Armrest Height

Seat Height

Back Height

Overall Height

Overall Open WidthOverall Open Width

Folded Width

Overall Length

Weight w/o Riggings

Weight Capacity

HCPCS Code

18 in.

16 in.

9 in.

19 in.

19 in.

41 in.

26 in.26 in.

13 in.

28 in.

24 lbs

250 lbs.

K0004

18 in.

16 in.

9 in.

19 in.

19 in.

41 in.

26 in.26 in.

13 in.

28 in.

24 lbs.

250 lbs.

K0004

LT-980                LT-980BD

Fixed armrests with molded armpads

Folding backrest for travel or storage

Durable molded armpads 

24” Flat-free polyurethane rear tires

Breathable black nylon upholstery and black frame

6″ x 1″ Flat-free front polyurethane high profile wheels

Easy-grip contoured push-rimsEasy-grip contoured push-rims

Ultra lightweight 24 lbs w/o footrest

Seat width: 16″ or 18″

Frame color: Silver vein

(SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

STANDARD LIGHTWEIGHT 
ALUMINUM HIGH STRENGTH 

BE IN YOUR BEST FORM...


