



Lightweight Wheelchairs





LT-700 Lightweight Class STANDARD LIGHTWEIGHT WITH DETACHABLE ARM

SPECIFICATIONS	LT-700NT	LT-700T		
Seat Width	16 in.	18 in.		
Seat Depth	16 in.	16 in.		
Armrest Height	10 in.	10 in.		
Seat Height	17/19 in.	17/19 in.		
Back Height	17 in.	17 in.		
Overall Width	36 in.	36 in.		
Overall Open Width	23 in.	25 in.		
Folded Width	11 in.	11 in.		
Overall Length	31 in.	31 in.		
Weight w/o Riggings	36 lbs.	36 lbs.		
Weight Capacity	250 lbs.	250 lbs.		
HCPCS Code	K0003	K0003		
(SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)				



KEEPING YOU IN MIND...

- Seat height adjustable / dual axle
- Detachable / Padded desk length armrests with allow side guard
- Swing away/ Length adjustable footrests with heel loop footplates
- Push to lock wheel brakes
- 24 x 1" Mag wheels with polyurethane tires
- Extra-durable forks
- 8 x 1 flat free front casters
- High-grade / Padded nylon flame retardant upholstery
- Seat width: 16" or 18"
- Frame color: Silver vein
 - Lightweight





LT-800 Lightweight Class STANDARD LIGHTWEIGHT WITH DETACHABLE ARM

SPECIFICATIONS	LT-800NT	LT-800T		
Seat Width	16 in.	18 in.		
Seat Depth	16 in.	16 in.		
Armrest Height	11 in.	11 in.		
Seat Height	19 in.	19 in.		
Back Height	16 in.	16 in.		
Overall Width	36 in.	36 in.		
Overall Open Width	22 in.	24 in.		
Folded Width	11 in.	11 in.		
Overall Length	31 in.	31 in.		
Weight w/o Riggings	34 lbs	34 lbs.		
Weight Capacity	250 lbs.	250 lbs.		
HCPCS Code	K0003	K0003		
(SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)				



MADE FOR **DURABILITY**...

Fixed padded full armrests with alloy side guard Swing-away detachable footrests with heel loop Push to lock wheel brakes 24" Flat-free polyurethane rear tires Extra-durable forks 8" Flat free polyurethane casters High-grade / Padded nylon flame retardant upholstery Seat width: 16" or 18" Frame color: Silver vein











LT-980 Lightweight Class STANDARD LIGHTWEIGHT ALUMINUM HIGH STRENGTH

SPECIFICATIONS	LT-980	LT-980BD		
Seat Width	18 in.	18 in.		
Seat Depth	16 in.	16 in.		
Armrest Height	9 in.	9 in.		
Seat Height	19 in.	19 in.		
Back Height	19 in.	19 in.		
Overall Height	41 in.	41 in.		
Overall Open Width	26 in.	26 in.		
Folded Width	13 in.	13 in.		
Overall Length	28 in.	28 in.		
Weight w/o Riggings	24 lbs	24 lbs.		
Weight Capacity	250 lbs.	250 lbs.		
HCPCS Code	K0004	K0004		

(SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)



BE IN YOUR BEST FORM ...

Fixed armrests with molded armpads Folding backrest for travel or storage Durable molded armpads 24" Flat-free polyurethane rear tires Breathable black nylon upholstery and black frame 6" x 1" Flat-free front polyurethane high profile wheels Easy-grip contoured push-rims Ultra lightweight 24 lbs w/o footrest Seat width: 16" or 18" Frame color: Silver vein

